(Accounting/Invoices) of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual; and 

j. Take such other actions as may be necessary to fulfill its obligations under 

the Agreement. 

TAMC shall be reimbursed for its efforts from available PROJECT funds through 

funding allocations in approved amounts not to exceed Eighty-Four Thousand 

One Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($84,114). 

3. Consistent with the Scope of Work attached as  Exhibit A, Ecology Action shall 

act as the Implementing Agency, and in that role will: 

a. Develop a schedule to implement the PROJECT; 

b. Facilitate regular partner meetings with TAMC, MCHD, Ecology Action,

[...]

Take such other actions as may be necessary to fulfill its obligations under 

the Agreement. 

Ecology Action shall be reimbursed for its efforts from available PROJECT funds 

through funding allocations submitted by TAMC in approved amounts not to 

exceed Six-Hundred Ninety Thousand Fifty Dollars ($690,050). 

4. Consistent with the Scope of Work attached as  Exhibit A, the County of 

Monterey through MCHD shall act as a Partnering Agency for the PROJECT, and 

in that role will: 

a. Participate in monthly coordination meetings; 

b. Participate in school walking audits and assist Spanish-speakers;

[...]

Take such other actions as may be necessary to fulfill its obligations under 

the Agreement. 

County/MCHD shall be reimbursed for its efforts from available PROJECT funds 

through funding allocations submitted by TAMC in approved amounts not to 

exceed One-Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000). 

5. Consistent with the Scope of Work attached as  Exhibit A, the CITY shall act as a 

Partnering Agency for the PROJECT, and in that role will: 

a. Attend and participate in monthly coordination meetings; 

b. Participate in community meetings and walking audits;

[...]

Take such other actions as may be necessary to fulfill its obligations under 

the Agreement. 

CITY shall be reimbursed for its efforts from available PROJECT funds through 

funding allocations submitted by TAMC in approved amounts not to exceed 

Seventy-Two Thousand One-Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($72,116). 

6. Reimbursement for expenditures for PROJECT activities will be made on the 

following basis: 

a. Not later than July 8 2019, October 8, 2019, January 8, 2019, April 8, 

2019 and the 8th of every third month following in each year thereafter;